
Holiday Schedule 2020 / 2021 
Registration and Over-Dimension Permit Services 

 Counter Service 
All Registration Offices 

Phone Service Center 
503-378-6699 

Over-Dimension Permit Services 
503-373-0000 

Independence Day 2020 • Thursday, July 2 close at 5 p.m. 
• Closed Friday, July 3 in  

observance of the holiday. 
• Monday, July 6 offices reopen  

at 8 a.m. 

• Open normal phone line hours  
from 5 a.m. to 12 a.m. Friday,  
July 3 through Sunday, July 5. 

• Thursday, July 2, staff stop  
taking calls at 5 p.m. 

• Closed Friday, July 3 in  
observance of the holiday. 

• Monday, July 6 phone lines  
reopen at 7 a.m. 

Thanksgiving 2020 • Wednesday, Nov. 25 close at 5 p.m. 
• Closed Thanksgiving Day. 
• Closed Friday after Thanksgiving. 
• Monday, Nov. 30 offices reopen  

at 8 a.m. 

• Wednesday, Nov. 25 staff stop 
taking calls at 5 p.m. 

• Closed Thanksgiving Day. 
• Closed Friday after Thanksgiving. 
• Saturday, Nov. 28 phone lines 

reopen at 8 a.m. 

• Wednesday, Nov. 25 staff stop  
taking calls at 5 p.m. 

• Closed Thanksgiving Day. 
• Closed Friday after Thanksgiving. 
• Monday, Nov. 30 phone lines  

reopen at 7 a.m. 

Veterans Day 2020 • Tuesday, Nov. 10 staff stop taking 
calls at 5 p.m. 

• Thursday, Nov. 12 phone lines 
reopen at 8 a.m. 

• Open normal business hours  
from 5 a.m. to 12 a.m. 

• Tuesday, Nov. 10 staff stop  
taking calls at 5 p.m. 

• Thursday, Nov. 12 phone lines 
reopen at 7 a.m. 

Christmas 2020 • Thursday, Dec. 24 close at 5 p.m. 
• Friday, Dec. 25 closed  

Christmas Day. 
• Monday, Dec. 28 offices reopen  

at 8 a.m. 

• Thursday, Dec. 24 staff stop  
taking calls at 5 p.m. 

• Friday, Dec. 25 closed  
Christmas Day. 

• Saturday, Dec. 26 phone lines 
reopen at 8 a.m. 

• Thursday, Dec. 24 staff stop  
taking calls at 5 p.m. 

• Friday, Dec. 25 closed  
Christmas Day. 

• Monday, Dec. 28 phone lines  
reopen at 7 a.m. 

New Year’s 2021 • Thursday, Dec. 31, 2020 close  
at 5 p.m. 

• Friday, Jan. 1, 2021 closed  
New Year’s Day. 

• Monday, Jan. 4, 2021 offices  
reopen at 8 a.m. 

• Thursday, Dec. 31, 2020 staff  
stop taking calls at 5 p.m. 

• Friday, Jan. 1, 2021 closed New 
Year’s Day. 

• Saturday, Jan. 2, 2021 phone lines 
reopen at 8 a.m. 

• Thursday, Dec. 31, 2020 staff  
stop taking calls at 5 p.m. 

• Friday, Jan. 1, 20201 closed  
New Year’s Day. 

• Monday, Jan. 4, 2021 phone lines 
reopen at 7 a.m. 
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